
Epuron Projects Pty Ltd

Rye Park Wind Farm

Noise Impact Assessment

SLR Consulting Australia Pty Ltd Report Number 640.01808-R1

Appendix C

Receiver R1 R2* R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11* R24 R13* R14* R16* R17 R19 R20 R22 R25* R26* R29 R30*

6 Easting 677513.8 678095.1 681483.8 681916.8 682339.5 682517 682842.1 679649.7 674876.9 678848.4 677806.9 677297 676127.1 676412.1 676129.7 676094.5 677075.1 676523 676434.2 682494.8

km's away Northing 6187097 6185733 6184020 6183967 6183864 6183838 6183767 6183618 6183534 6183498 6183115 6181991 6181740 6181665 6181544 6181037 6178323 6178178 6177903 6177218

Closest Turbine distance 1.1 0.6 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.9 0.7 2.2 1.1 0.8 0.7 1.9 1.7 2.0 2.2 1.2 1.7 1.8 0.7

Count how many are less than 6 22 31 40 39 34 34 33 43 28 43 43 44 43 43 43 43 43 40 39 37

RYP_1 676563.7 6186549 1.1 1.7 5.5 5.9 6.4 6.5 6.9 4.3 3.5 3.8 3.7 4.6 4.8 4.9 5.0 5.5 8.2 8.4 8.6 11.1

RYP_2 676472.4 6186222 1.4 1.7 5.5 5.9 6.3 6.5 6.8 4.1 3.1 3.6 3.4 4.3 4.5 4.6 4.7 5.2 7.9 8.0 8.3 10.8

RYP_3 676314 6185896 1.7 1.8 5.5 5.9 6.4 6.5 6.9 4.0 2.8 3.5 3.2 4.0 4.2 4.2 4.4 4.9 7.6 7.7 8.0 10.7

RYP_4 676329.7 6185493 2.0 1.8 5.4 5.8 6.2 6.4 6.7 3.8 2.4 3.2 2.8 3.6 3.8 3.8 4.0 4.5 7.2 7.3 7.6 10.3

RYP_5 677768.3 6185211 1.9 0.6 3.9 4.3 4.8 4.9 5.3 2.5 3.3 2.0 2.1 3.3 3.8 3.8 4.0 4.5 6.9 7.1 7.4 9.3

RYP_6 676386 6185127 2.3 1.8 5.2 5.7 6.1 6.3 6.6 3.6 2.2 3.0 2.5 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.6 4.1 6.8 7.0 7.2 10.0

RYP_7 677495.4 6184969 2.1 1.0 4.1 4.5 5.0 5.1 5.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.7 4.2 6.7 6.9 7.1 9.2

RYP_9 677400.6 6184643 2.5 1.3 4.1 4.6 5.0 5.2 5.5 2.5 2.8 1.8 1.6 2.7 3.2 3.1 3.3 3.8 6.3 6.5 6.8 9.0

RYP_11 677311 6184316 2.8 1.6 4.2 4.6 5.0 5.2 5.6 2.4 2.6 1.7 1.3 2.3 2.8 2.8 3.0 3.5 6.0 6.2 6.5 8.8

RYP_12 677295.7 6183710 3.4 2.2 4.2 4.6 5.0 5.2 5.5 2.4 2.4 1.6 0.8 1.7 2.3 2.2 2.5 2.9 5.4 5.6 5.9 8.3

RYP_15 679837.5 6182935 4.8 3.3 2.0 2.3 2.7 2.8 3.1 0.7 5.0 1.1 2.0 2.7 3.9 3.7 4.0 4.2 5.4 5.8 6.1 6.3

RYP_16 677935.8 6182341 4.8 3.4 3.9 4.3 4.7 4.8 5.1 2.1 3.3 1.5 0.8 0.7 1.9 1.7 2.0 2.3 4.1 4.4 4.7 6.9

RYP_17 681366 6182613 5.9 4.5 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.9 2.0 6.6 2.7 3.6 4.1 5.3 5.0 5.3 5.5 6.1 6.6 6.8 5.5

RYP_18 678373.6 6182450 4.7 3.3 3.5 3.9 4.2 4.4 4.7 1.7 3.7 1.2 0.9 1.2 2.4 2.1 2.4 2.7 4.3 4.7 4.9 6.7

RYP_19 679786.8 6182460 5.2 3.7 2.3 2.6 2.9 3.1 3.3 1.2 5.0 1.4 2.1 2.5 3.7 3.5 3.8 4.0 4.9 5.4 5.7 5.9

RYP_20 681023 6182340 5.9 4.5 1.7 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.3 1.9 6.3 2.5 3.3 3.7 4.9 4.7 5.0 5.1 5.6 6.1 6.4 5.3

RYP_21 678367 6182056 5.1 3.7 3.7 4.0 4.4 4.5 4.8 2.0 3.8 1.5 1.2 1.1 2.3 2.0 2.3 2.5 4.0 4.3 4.6 6.4

RYP_22 679549 6181988 5.5 4.0 2.8 3.1 3.4 3.5 3.7 1.6 4.9 1.7 2.1 2.3 3.431 3.154 3.4 3.6 4.4 4.9 5.1 5.6

RYP_23 680763.1 6182056 6.0 4.5 2.1 2.2 2.4 2.5 2.7 1.9 6.1 2.4 3.1 3.5 4.647 4.369 4.7 4.8 5.2 5.7 6.0 5.1

RYP_24 678328.1 6181719 5.4 4.0 3.9 4.2 4.5 4.7 5.0 2.3 3.9 1.9 1.5 1.1 2.201 1.917 2.2 2.3 3.6 4.0 4.3 6.1

RYP_25 679389.7 6181590 5.8 4.3 3.2 3.5 3.7 3.9 4.1 2.0 4.9 2.0 2.2 2.1 3.3 3.0 3.3 3.3 4.0 4.5 4.7 5.4

RYP_26 678532.8 6181400 5.8 4.4 3.9 4.2 4.5 4.7 4.9 2.5 4.2 2.1 1.9 1.4 2.4 2.1 2.4 2.5 3.4 3.8 4.1 5.8

RYP_27 679405.2 6181226 6.2 4.7 3.5 3.7 3.9 4.1 4.3 2.4 5.1 2.3 2.5 2.2 3.3 3.0 3.3 3.3 3.7 4.2 4.5 5.1

RYP_28 678461.7 6181063 6.1 4.7 4.2 4.5 4.8 4.9 5.1 2.8 4.4 2.5 2.2 1.5 2.4 2.1 2.4 2.4 3.1 3.5 3.8 5.6

RYP_29 678285.8 6180743 6.4 5.0 4.6 4.9 5.1 5.2 5.5 3.2 4.4 2.8 2.4 1.6 2.4 2.1 2.3 2.2 2.7 3.1 3.4 5.5

RYP_30 678946.9 6180723 6.5 5.1 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.7 4.9 3.0 4.9 2.8 2.7 2.1 2.998 2.704 2.9 2.9 3.0 3.5 3.8 5.0

RYP_31 680348.3 6180539 7.1 5.7 3.7 3.8 3.9 3.9 4.1 3.2 6.2 3.3 3.6 3.4 4.4 4.1 4.3 4.3 4.0 4.5 4.7 4.0

RYP_32 678568.2 6180422 6.8 5.3 4.6 4.9 5.1 5.2 5.4 3.4 4.8 3.1 2.8 2.0 2.8 2.5 2.7 2.5 2.6 3.0 3.3 5.1

RYP_33 680288.7 6180212 7.4 5.9 4.0 4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4 3.5 6.4 3.6 3.8 3.5 4.4 4.1 4.4 4.3 3.7 4.3 4.5 3.7

RYP_34 678881 6180044 7.2 5.7 4.8 5.0 5.2 5.3 5.4 3.7 5.3 3.5 3.3 2.5 3.2 3.0 3.1 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.3 4.6

RYP_35 679583 6180016 7.4 5.9 4.4 4.6 4.7 4.8 5.0 3.6 5.9 3.6 3.6 3.0 3.9 3.6 3.8 3.6 3.0 3.6 3.8 4.0

RYP_36 680191.1 6179884 7.7 6.2 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.6 4.7 3.8 6.4 3.9 4.0 3.6 4.5 4.2 4.4 4.3 3.5 4.0 4.2 3.5

RYP_37 679001 6179677 7.6 6.1 5.0 5.2 5.4 5.4 5.6 4.0 5.6 3.8 3.6 2.9 3.5 3.3 3.4 3.2 2.4 2.9 3.1 4.3

RYP_38 679651 6179673 7.7 6.3 4.7 4.9 5.0 5.1 5.2 3.9 6.1 3.9 3.9 3.3 4.1 3.8 4.0 3.8 2.9 3.5 3.7 3.8

RYP_39 680117.2 6179419 8.1 6.6 4.8 4.9 5.0 5.0 5.1 4.2 6.7 4.3 4.4 3.8 4.6 4.3 4.5 4.3 3.2 3.8 4.0 3.2

RYP_40 679031 6179317 7.9 6.5 5.3 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.9 4.3 5.9 4.2 4.0 3.2 3.8 3.5 3.7 3.4 2.2 2.8 3.0 4.0

RYP_41 679998.1 6179121 8.4 6.9 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.3 5.4 4.5 6.8 4.5 4.6 3.9 4.7 4.4 4.6 4.3 3.0 3.6 3.8 3.1

RYP_42 680994.7 6179014 8.8 7.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 4.8 7.6 5.0 5.2 4.7 5.6 5.3 5.5 5.3 4.0 4.5 4.7 2.3

RYP_43 679098.8 6178990 8.3 6.8 5.6 5.7 5.9 5.9 6.1 4.7 6.2 4.5 4.3 3.5 4.0 3.8 3.9 3.6 2.1 2.7 2.9 3.8

RYP_44 678959.9 6178675 8.5 7.1 5.9 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 5.0 6.3 4.8 4.6 3.7 4.2 3.9 4.0 3.7 1.9 2.5 2.6 3.8

RYP_45 678480.1 6178580 8.6 7.2 6.2 6.4 6.5 6.6 6.8 5.2 6.1 4.9 4.6 3.6 3.9 3.7 3.8 3.4 1.4 2.0 2.2 4.2

RYP_46 678311.7 6178262 8.9 7.5 6.6 6.7 6.9 7.0 7.1 5.5 6.3 5.3 4.9 3.9 4.1 3.9 3.9 3.6 1.2 1.8 1.9 4.3

RYP_47 678217.5 6177947 9.2 7.8 6.9 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 5.8 6.5 5.6 5.2 4.1 4.3 4.1 4.2 3.7 1.2 1.7 1.8 4.3

RYP_48 681380.3 6177803 10.1 8.6 6.2 6.2 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 8.7 6.2 6.4 5.8 6.6 6.3 6.4 6.2 4.3 4.9 4.9 1.3

RYP_49 681954.9 6177677 10.4 8.9 6.4 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.4 9.2 6.6 6.8 6.3 7.1 6.8 7.0 6.8 4.9 5.5 5.5 0.7

RYP_50 681372.6 6177455 10.4 8.9 6.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.4 8.9 6.5 6.7 6.1 6.8 6.5 6.6 6.4 4.4 4.9 5.0 1.1

RYP_51 681385.8 6177112 10.7 9.2 6.9 6.9 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.7 9.1 6.9 7.0 6.4 7.0 6.7 6.9 6.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 1.1

RYP_52 681577.2 6176633 11.2 9.7 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.2 9.6 7.4 7.5 6.9 7.5 7.2 7.3 7.0 4.8 5.3 5.3 1.1

RYP_53 681202.5 6176809 10.9 9.4 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.1 7.0 9.2 7.1 7.2 6.5 7.1 6.8 6.9 6.6 4.4 4.9 4.9 1.4

RYP_56 681466.7 6176284 11.5 10.0 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 9.8 7.7 7.7 7.1 7.6 7.4 7.5 7.2 4.8 5.3 5.3 1.4

RYP_57 681049 6176486 11.2 9.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.3 9.4 7.3 7.4 6.7 7.2 7.0 7.1 6.7 4.4 4.8 4.8 1.6

RYP_58 682453 6176166 12.0 10.5 7.9 7.8 7.7 7.7 7.6 8.0 10.6 8.2 8.4 7.8 8.4 8.2 8.3 8.0 5.8 6.3 6.3 1.1

Highlight closer than
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Epuron Projects Pty Ltd

Rye Park Wind Farm

Noise Impact Assessment

SLR Consulting Australia Pty Ltd Report Number 640.01808-R1

Appendix C

Receiver R31* R32* R33* R34* R35* R36* R38 R40 R41* R42* R44* R45 R46* R47 R48 R49* R50 R51* R52* R53 R54*

6 Easting 679303.8 680415.5 683439.9 681817.3 684553.7 679988.2 679623 678605.1 681802 683370.3 679986 682847.2 681834.8 680155 679833.9 680667 680700.9 680970.2 684135 680877 683514.5

km's away Northing 6177019 6176683 6175148 6174338 6174195 6173811 6173620 6171136 6168516 6168206 6166322 6165279 6164679 6162689 6162662 6162540 6161784 6161588 6161246 6160875 6155819

Closest Turbine distance 1.4 0.7 1.4 1.9 2.9 2.9 3.2 5.9 7.7 8.0 10.1 10.9 11.5 13.7 13.7 13.7 14.5 14.7 15.0 15.4 20.4

Count how many are less than 6 42 38 19 20 10 20 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RYP_1 676564 6186549 9.9 10.6 13.3 13.3 14.7 13.2 13.3 15.5 18.8 19.6 20.5 22.2 22.5 24.1 24.1 24.4 25.1 25.3 26.4 26.0 31.5

RYP_2 676472 6186222 9.6 10.3 13.1 13.0 14.5 12.9 13.0 15.2 18.5 19.3 20.2 21.9 22.2 23.8 23.8 24.1 24.8 25.0 26.1 25.7 31.2

RYP_3 676314 6185896 9.4 10.1 12.9 12.8 14.3 12.6 12.7 14.9 18.2 19.0 19.9 21.6 21.9 23.5 23.5 23.8 24.5 24.8 25.9 25.4 30.9

RYP_4 676330 6185493 9.0 9.7 12.6 12.4 14.0 12.2 12.3 14.5 17.8 18.7 19.5 21.2 21.5 23.1 23.1 23.4 24.1 24.4 25.5 25.0 30.5

RYP_5 677768 6185211 8.3 8.9 11.6 11.6 12.9 11.6 11.7 14.1 17.2 17.9 19.0 20.6 20.9 22.6 22.6 22.9 23.6 23.8 24.8 24.5 29.9

RYP_6 676386 6185127 8.6 9.4 12.2 12.1 13.6 11.9 12.0 14.2 17.5 18.3 19.1 20.9 21.2 22.8 22.7 23.0 23.7 24.0 25.1 24.7 30.2

RYP_7 677495 6184969 8.2 8.8 11.5 11.5 12.9 11.4 11.5 13.9 17.0 17.8 18.8 20.4 20.7 22.4 22.4 22.7 23.4 23.6 24.6 24.3 29.8

RYP_9 677401 6184643 7.9 8.5 11.3 11.2 12.7 11.1 11.2 13.6 16.7 17.5 18.5 20.1 20.5 22.1 22.1 22.3 23.1 23.3 24.3 24.0 29.5

RYP_11 677311 6184316 7.6 8.2 11.0 10.9 12.4 10.8 10.9 13.2 16.4 17.2 18.2 19.8 20.2 21.8 21.8 22.0 22.8 23.0 24.1 23.7 29.2

RYP_12 677296 6183710 7.0 7.7 10.5 10.4 12.0 10.3 10.4 12.6 15.8 16.7 17.6 19.2 19.6 21.2 21.2 21.4 22.2 22.4 23.5 23.1 28.6

RYP_15 679837 6182935 5.9 6.3 8.6 8.8 9.9 9.1 9.3 11.9 14.6 15.1 16.6 17.9 18.4 20.2 20.3 20.4 21.2 21.4 22.1 22.1 27.4

RYP_16 677936 6182341 5.5 6.2 9.1 8.9 10.5 8.8 8.9 11.2 14.4 15.1 16.1 17.8 18.1 19.8 19.8 20.0 20.7 21.0 22.0 21.7 27.1

RYP_17 681366 6182613 6.0 6.0 7.7 8.3 9.0 8.9 9.2 11.8 14.1 14.5 16.3 17.4 17.9 20.0 20.0 20.1 20.8 21.0 21.5 21.7 26.9

RYP_18 678374 6182450 5.5 6.1 8.9 8.8 10.3 8.8 8.9 11.3 14.3 15.1 16.2 17.7 18.1 19.8 19.8 20.0 20.8 21.0 22.0 21.7 27.1

RYP_19 679787 6182460 5.5 5.8 8.2 8.4 9.5 8.7 8.8 11.4 14.1 14.7 16.1 17.5 17.9 19.8 19.8 19.9 20.7 20.9 21.7 21.6 26.9

RYP_20 681023 6182340 5.6 5.7 7.6 8.0 8.9 8.6 8.8 11.5 13.8 14.3 16.1 17.2 17.7 19.7 19.7 19.8 20.6 20.8 21.3 21.5 26.6

RYP_21 678367 6182056 5.1 5.8 8.6 8.5 10.0 8.4 8.5 10.9 14.0 14.7 15.8 17.4 17.7 19.4 19.4 19.7 20.4 20.6 21.6 21.3 26.7

RYP_22 679549 6181988 5.0 5.4 7.9 8.0 9.3 8.2 8.4 10.9 13.7 14.3 15.7 17.0 17.5 19.3 19.3 19.5 20.2 20.4 21.2 21.2 26.5

RYP_23 680763 6182056 5.2 5.4 7.4 7.8 8.7 8.3 8.5 11.1 13.6 14.1 15.8 16.9 17.4 19.4 19.4 19.5 20.3 20.5 21.1 21.2 26.4

RYP_24 678328 6181719 4.8 5.5 8.3 8.2 9.8 8.1 8.2 10.6 13.7 14.4 15.5 17.0 17.4 19.1 19.1 19.3 20.1 20.3 21.3 21.0 26.4

RYP_25 679390 6181590 4.6 5.0 7.6 7.6 9.0 7.8 8.0 10.5 13.3 14.0 15.3 16.7 17.1 18.9 18.9 19.1 19.8 20.1 20.9 20.8 26.1

RYP_26 678533 6181400 4.4 5.1 7.9 7.8 9.4 7.7 7.9 10.3 13.3 14.1 15.1 16.7 17.0 18.8 18.8 19.0 19.7 20.0 20.9 20.7 26.1

RYP_27 679405 6181226 4.2 4.7 7.3 7.3 8.7 7.4 7.6 10.1 12.9 13.6 14.9 16.3 16.7 18.6 18.6 18.7 19.5 19.7 20.5 20.4 25.7

RYP_28 678462 6181063 4.1 4.8 7.7 7.5 9.2 7.4 7.5 9.9 13.0 13.8 14.8 16.4 16.7 18.5 18.5 18.7 19.4 19.6 20.6 20.3 25.7

RYP_29 678286 6180743 3.9 4.6 7.6 7.3 9.1 7.1 7.2 9.6 12.7 13.5 14.5 16.1 16.5 18.2 18.1 18.4 19.1 19.3 20.4 20.0 25.5

RYP_30 678947 6180723 3.7 4.3 7.2 7.0 8.6 7.0 7.1 9.6 12.5 13.3 14.4 15.9 16.3 18.1 18.1 18.3 19.0 19.2 20.2 19.9 25.3

RYP_31 680348 6180539 3.7 3.9 6.2 6.4 7.6 6.7 7.0 9.6 12.1 12.7 14.2 15.5 15.9 17.9 17.9 18.0 18.8 19.0 19.7 19.7 24.9

RYP_32 678568 6180422 3.5 4.2 7.2 6.9 8.6 6.8 6.9 9.3 12.3 13.1 14.2 15.7 16.1 17.8 17.8 18.0 18.8 19.0 20.0 19.7 25.1

RYP_33 680289 6180212 3.3 3.5 6.0 6.1 7.4 6.4 6.6 9.2 11.8 12.4 13.9 15.2 15.6 17.5 17.6 17.7 18.4 18.6 19.4 19.3 24.6

RYP_34 678881 6180044 3.1 3.7 6.7 6.4 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.9 11.9 12.7 13.8 15.3 15.6 17.4 17.4 17.6 18.4 18.6 19.5 19.3 24.7

RYP_35 679583 6180016 3.0 3.4 6.2 6.1 7.7 6.2 6.4 8.9 11.7 12.4 13.7 15.1 15.5 17.3 17.4 17.5 18.3 18.5 19.3 19.2 24.5

RYP_36 680191 6179884 3.0 3.2 5.7 5.8 7.2 6.1 6.3 8.9 11.5 12.1 13.6 14.8 15.3 17.2 17.2 17.4 18.1 18.3 19.1 19.0 24.3

RYP_37 679001 6179677 2.7 3.3 6.3 6.0 7.8 5.9 6.1 8.6 11.5 12.3 13.4 14.9 15.3 17.0 17.0 17.2 18.0 18.2 19.1 18.9 24.3

RYP_38 679651 6179673 2.7 3.1 5.9 5.8 7.4 5.9 6.1 8.6 11.4 12.1 13.4 14.7 15.2 17.0 17.0 17.2 17.9 18.1 19.0 18.8 24.2

RYP_39 680117 6179419 2.5 2.8 5.4 5.4 6.9 5.6 5.8 8.4 11.0 11.7 13.1 14.4 14.8 16.7 16.8 16.9 17.6 17.9 18.6 18.6 23.8

RYP_40 679031 6179317 2.3 3.0 6.1 5.7 7.5 5.6 5.7 8.2 11.2 11.9 13.0 14.5 14.9 16.7 16.7 16.9 17.6 17.8 18.8 18.5 23.9

RYP_41 679998 6179121 2.2 2.5 5.3 5.1 6.7 5.3 5.5 8.1 10.8 11.4 12.8 14.1 14.6 16.4 16.5 16.6 17.4 17.6 18.3 18.3 23.6

RYP_42 680995 6179014 2.6 2.4 4.6 4.7 6.0 5.3 5.6 8.2 10.5 11.1 12.7 13.9 14.4 16.3 16.4 16.5 17.2 17.4 18.0 18.1 23.3

RYP_43 679099 6178990 2.0 2.7 5.8 5.4 7.3 5.3 5.4 7.9 10.8 11.6 12.7 14.2 14.6 16.3 16.3 16.5 17.3 17.5 18.4 18.2 23.6

RYP_44 678960 6178675 1.7 2.5 5.7 5.2 7.2 5.0 5.1 7.5 10.5 11.4 12.4 13.9 14.3 16.0 16.0 16.2 17.0 17.2 18.2 17.9 23.3

RYP_45 678480 6178580 1.8 2.7 6.0 5.4 7.5 5.0 5.1 7.4 10.6 11.5 12.3 14.0 14.3 16.0 16.0 16.2 16.9 17.2 18.2 17.9 23.3

RYP_46 678312 6178262 1.6 2.6 6.0 5.3 7.4 4.8 4.8 7.1 10.4 11.3 12.1 13.8 14.0 15.7 15.7 15.9 16.7 16.9 18.0 17.6 23.0

RYP_47 678218 6177947 1.4 2.5 5.9 5.1 7.4 4.5 4.5 6.8 10.1 11.0 11.8 13.5 13.8 15.4 15.4 15.6 16.4 16.6 17.7 17.3 22.8

RYP_48 681380 6177803 2.2 1.5 3.4 3.5 4.8 4.2 4.5 7.2 9.3 9.8 11.6 12.6 13.1 15.2 15.2 15.3 16.0 16.2 16.8 16.9 22.1

RYP_49 681955 6177677 2.7 1.8 2.9 3.3 4.3 4.3 4.7 7.3 9.2 9.6 11.5 12.4 13.0 15.1 15.2 15.2 15.9 16.1 16.6 16.8 21.9

RYP_50 681373 6177455 2.1 1.2 3.1 3.1 4.6 3.9 4.2 6.9 8.9 9.5 11.2 12.3 12.8 14.8 14.9 14.9 15.7 15.9 16.4 16.6 21.7

RYP_51 681386 6177112 2.1 1.1 2.8 2.8 4.3 3.6 3.9 6.6 8.6 9.1 10.9 11.9 12.4 14.5 14.5 14.6 15.3 15.5 16.1 16.2 21.4

RYP_52 681577 6176633 2.3 1.2 2.4 2.3 3.8 3.2 3.6 6.2 8.1 8.6 10.4 11.4 12.0 14.0 14.1 14.1 14.9 15.1 15.6 15.8 20.9

RYP_53 681202 6176809 1.9 0.8 2.8 2.5 4.2 3.2 3.6 6.2 8.3 8.9 10.6 11.6 12.1 14.2 14.2 14.3 15.0 15.2 15.8 15.9 21.1

RYP_56 681467 6176284 2.3 1.1 2.3 2.0 3.7 2.9 3.2 5.9 7.8 8.3 10.1 11.1 11.6 13.7 13.7 13.8 14.5 14.7 15.3 15.4 20.6

RYP_57 681049 6176486 1.8 0.7 2.7 2.3 4.2 2.9 3.2 5.9 8.0 8.6 10.2 11.4 11.8 13.8 13.9 14.0 14.7 14.9 15.5 15.6 20.8

RYP_58 682453 6176166 3.3 2.1 1.4 1.9 2.9 3.4 3.8 6.3 7.7 8.0 10.1 10.9 11.5 13.7 13.8 13.7 14.5 14.7 15.0 15.4 20.4
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Epuron Projects Pty Ltd

Rye Park Wind Farm

Noise Impact Assessment

SLR Consulting Australia Pty Ltd Report Number 640.01808-R1

Appendix C

Receiver R56 R58 R59* R60* R61* R62 R63 R64* R65

6 Easting 686567.4 686871.8 684670.1 684244.2 684488.7 683916.1 683875.3 676089 676668.2

km's away Northing 6153140 6151613 6149654 6149529 6149335 6149096 6148991 6180459 6179644

Closest Turbine distance 23.4 24.9 26.6 26.7 26.9 27.1 27.2 2.2 2.0

Count how many are less than 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 48

RYP_1 676563.7 6186549 34.9 36.4 37.8 37.8 38.0 38.2 38.3 6.1 6.9

RYP_2 676472.4 6186222 34.6 36.1 37.5 37.5 37.7 37.9 38.0 5.8 6.6

RYP_3 676314 6185896 34.3 35.9 37.2 37.2 37.5 37.6 37.7 5.4 6.3

RYP_4 676329.7 6185493 33.9 35.5 36.8 36.8 37.1 37.2 37.3 5.0 5.9

RYP_5 677768.3 6185211 33.3 34.8 36.2 36.3 36.5 36.6 36.7 5.0 5.7

RYP_6 676386 6185127 33.6 35.1 36.4 36.5 36.7 36.8 36.9 4.7 5.5

RYP_7 677495.4 6184969 33.1 34.6 36.0 36.1 36.3 36.4 36.5 4.7 5.4

RYP_9 677400.6 6184643 32.8 34.4 35.7 35.8 36.0 36.1 36.2 4.4 5.1

RYP_11 677311 6184316 32.5 34.1 35.4 35.5 35.7 35.8 35.9 4.0 4.7

RYP_12 677295.7 6183710 31.9 33.5 34.8 34.9 35.1 35.2 35.3 3.5 4.1

RYP_15 679837.5 6182935 30.5 32.1 33.6 33.7 33.9 34.1 34.2 4.5 4.6

RYP_16 677935.8 6182341 30.5 32.0 33.4 33.4 33.7 33.8 33.9 2.6 3.0

RYP_17 681366 6182613 29.9 31.5 33.1 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.7 5.7 5.6

RYP_18 678373.6 6182450 30.4 32.0 33.4 33.4 33.7 33.8 33.9 3.0 3.3

RYP_19 679786.8 6182460 30.1 31.7 33.2 33.2 33.5 33.6 33.7 4.2 4.2

RYP_20 681023 6182340 29.7 31.3 32.9 33.0 33.2 33.4 33.5 5.3 5.1

RYP_21 678367 6182056 30.1 31.6 33.0 33.1 33.3 33.4 33.5 2.8 3.0

RYP_22 679549 6181988 29.7 31.2 32.7 32.8 33.0 33.2 33.3 3.8 3.7

RYP_23 680763.1 6182056 29.5 31.0 32.6 32.7 32.9 33.1 33.2 4.9 4.8

RYP_24 678328.1 6181719 29.7 31.3 32.7 32.7 33.0 33.1 33.2 2.6 2.7

RYP_25 679389.7 6181590 29.3 30.9 32.4 32.4 32.7 32.8 32.9 3.5 3.3

RYP_26 678532.8 6181400 29.4 30.9 32.3 32.4 32.6 32.7 32.8 2.6 2.6

RYP_27 679405.2 6181226 29.0 30.5 32.0 32.1 32.3 32.4 32.5 3.4 3.2

RYP_28 678461.7 6181063 29.1 30.6 32.0 32.1 32.3 32.4 32.5 2.4 2.3

RYP_29 678285.8 6180743 28.8 30.4 31.7 31.8 32.0 32.1 32.2 2.2 2.0

RYP_30 678946.9 6180723 28.6 30.2 31.6 31.6 31.9 32.0 32.1 2.9 2.5

RYP_31 680348.3 6180539 28.1 29.7 31.2 31.3 31.5 31.6 31.7 4.3 3.8

RYP_32 678568.2 6180422 28.4 30.0 31.4 31.4 31.6 31.8 31.9 2.5 2.1

RYP_33 680288.7 6180212 27.8 29.3 30.9 30.9 31.2 31.3 31.4 4.2 3.7

RYP_34 678881 6180044 28.0 29.5 30.9 31.0 31.2 31.4 31.5 2.8 2.2

RYP_35 679583 6180016 27.8 29.3 30.8 30.8 31.1 31.2 31.3 3.5 2.9

RYP_36 680191.1 6179884 27.5 29.0 30.6 30.6 30.9 31.0 31.1 4.1 3.5

RYP_37 679001 6179677 27.6 29.1 30.6 30.6 30.8 31.0 31.1 3.0 2.3

RYP_38 679651 6179673 27.4 29.0 30.4 30.5 30.7 30.9 31.0 3.6 3.0

RYP_39 680117.2 6179419 27.1 28.6 30.1 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.7 4.2 3.5

RYP_40 679031 6179317 27.2 28.8 30.2 30.2 30.5 30.6 30.7 3.2 2.4

RYP_41 679998.1 6179121 26.8 28.4 29.8 29.9 30.1 30.3 30.4 4.1 3.4

RYP_42 680994.7 6179014 26.5 28.0 29.6 29.7 29.9 30.1 30.2 5.1 4.4

RYP_43 679098.8 6178990 26.9 28.5 29.9 29.9 30.1 30.3 30.4 3.3 2.5

RYP_44 678959.9 6178675 26.6 28.2 29.6 29.6 29.9 30.0 30.1 3.4 2.5

RYP_45 678480.1 6178580 26.7 28.2 29.6 29.6 29.9 30.0 30.1 3.0 2.1

RYP_46 678311.7 6178262 26.4 28.0 29.3 29.3 29.6 29.7 29.8 3.1 2.1

RYP_47 678217.5 6177947 26.2 27.7 29.0 29.0 29.3 29.4 29.5 3.3 2.3

RYP_48 681380.3 6177803 25.2 26.8 28.3 28.4 28.6 28.8 28.9 5.9 5.1

RYP_49 681954.9 6177677 25.0 26.5 28.2 28.2 28.5 28.6 28.8 6.5 5.6

RYP_50 681372.6 6177455 24.9 26.4 28.0 28.1 28.3 28.5 28.6 6.1 5.2

RYP_51 681385.8 6177112 24.5 26.1 27.7 27.7 27.9 28.1 28.2 6.3 5.4

RYP_52 681577.2 6176633 24.0 25.6 27.2 27.2 27.5 27.6 27.7 6.7 5.8

RYP_53 681202.5 6176809 24.3 25.8 27.4 27.4 27.7 27.8 27.9 6.3 5.3

RYP_56 681466.7 6176284 23.7 25.3 26.8 26.9 27.1 27.3 27.4 6.8 5.9

RYP_57 681049 6176486 24.0 25.5 27.1 27.1 27.4 27.5 27.6 6.4 5.4

RYP_58 682453 6176166 23.4 24.9 26.6 26.7 26.9 27.1 27.2 7.7 6.7
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